502076459 09/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Belabbes Merzougui	04/09/2010
Minhua Shao	04/29/2010
Lesia V. Protsailo	04/29/2010
Jingguang Chen	04/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTC POWER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	195 Governor's Highway	
City:	South Windsor	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13635423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2489888363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 248-988-8360

 Email:
 docket@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew L. Koziarz/Carlson Gaskey & Olds

Address Line 1: 400 W. Maple Road

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8290US; 67124-148PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew L. Koziarz

Total Attachments: 3

502076459

source=8290PCT_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=8290PCT_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=8290PCT_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029035 FRAME: 0650 0 13635423

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Belabbes Merzougui, residing at KFUPM, P.O. Box #1353, Dhahran, Saudi Arabia 31261; Minhua Shao residing at 54B Chestnut Street, Apt. 20, Manchester, CT 06040; Lesia V. Protsailo residing at 55 Stonehedge Lane, Bolton, CT 06043; and Jingguang Chen residing at 321 Detjen Drive, Hockessia, DE 19707, have invented certain improvements described in a patent application titled SUPPORTED CATALYST, identified as Attorney Docket No. PA-0008290-WO the undersigned, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, UTC POWER CORPORATION of 195 Governor's Highway, South Windsor, Connecticut, 06074, a Delaware corporation (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

The undersign date of the above-note	ned hereby authorize(s) the a d international patent applic	assignee to insert the application number and filing cation into the following spaces, when known:
Int'l. Applica	tion No. PCT/	Int'l. Filing Date:
IN TESTIMO below.	NY WHEREOF, the under	signed has (have) signed on the date(s) indicated
Belabbes Merzougui	e f	April 9, 2010 Date
Minhua Shao		April 29.2010 Date
Prot Sou Lesia V. Protsailo		
Jingguang Chen		 Date

date of		assignee to insert the application number and filing cation into the following spaces, when known:
	Int'l. Application No. PCT/	Int'l. Filing Date:
below.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the under	signed has (have) signed on the date(s) indicated
Belabbe	es Merzougui	Date
Minhua	ı Shao	Date
Lesia V	. Protsailo	Date
lingenia	ong Chen	<u> 4/19/2010</u> Date